M
1
Multilayer Chip Varistors
■ Shape & Dimensions (4 element chip)
TYPE MP2N1220 MP4N1632
L 2.0±0.20 3.2±0.2
W 1.25±0.20 1.60±0.20
T 0.8±0.1 1.2 max

P  : Ag / Pd
N  : Nickel barrier
How to order   (VHS Series)
1
V 1005 HS 03
① ② ③ ④
① , ③ Series Name
② Size  Code
The first two digits  : length(mm)
The  last two digits  : width (mm)
High Speed TypeVHS
Product NameCode
② Capacitance  Code
12pF12
3pF03
CapacitanceCode
2
CHIP VARISTORS ARRAYS
■ How to order (Array Type)
MP 4 N 1632 A 05 T R
① ② ③ ④ ⑤ ⑥ ⑦ ⑧
① Series Name
Multi-Line Protection
Chip Varistor Array
② Array Type
4 : 4 Arrays
2 : 2 Arrays
③ Style
N: Normal construction
L: Low capacitance type
④ Size Code
The first two digits : width(mm)
The lost  two digits : length(mm)
⑤ Energy Rating Code
A: 0.1 Joules
X: 0.05  Joules
⑥Wording voltage code
⑦ Termination Type
T : Ag/Pd/Pt, Ag/Pt
P : Ag/Pd
N : Nickel barrier
⑧ Packing Code
Code Working voltage
05 5.6 Vdc
09 9.0 Vdc
14  14 Vdc
□  □ Two digits are real value
Code Packaging
B Bulk Pack
R Tape & Reel Pack
E Embossed Tape Pack